

1 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN

REF. ITEM

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

2 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN

4 202 GUARDRAIL REMOVED

5 202 STRUCTURE REMOVED

6 203 EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN

202 FENCE REMOVED AND RESET

Bid Tabulation Symmes Township Blong Road Bridge Replacement Project 2019 JTL CONTRACTING, LLC SMITH CONSTRUCTION FORD DEVELOPMENT July 31, 2019 CINCINNATI, OHIO CLEVES, OHIO FAYETTEVILLE, OHIO UNIT OF APPROX. UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL <u>COST</u> \$105,000.00 COST \$105,000.00 MEASURE QTY. COST COST COST COST COST COST LUMP \$12,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$14,400.00 \$14,400.00 \$8,000.00 \$8,000.00 LUMP 1 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$2.800.00 \$2.800.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$1,050.00 \$1,200.00 \$10.00 \$300.00 \$25.00 \$750.00 FT. 30 \$35.00 \$40.00 FT. 214 \$10.00 \$2,140.00 \$5.00 \$1,070.00 \$1.00 \$214.00 \$3.00 \$642.00 LUMP 1 \$25,000.00 \$25,000.00 \$29,400.00 \$29,400.00 \$35,000.00 \$35,000.00 \$50,000.00 \$50,000.00 \$1,520.00 \$15.00 \$2,280.00 \$10.00 \$1,520.00 \$17.00 \$2,584.00 C.Y. 152 \$10.00

7	203	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1231	\$20.00	\$24,620.00	\$18.00	\$22,158.00	\$10.00	\$12,310.00	\$15.00	\$18,465.00
8	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	120	\$2.00	\$240.00	\$8.00	\$960.00	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$3.00	\$360.00
9	254	2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	1993	\$6.00	\$11,958.00	\$7.50	\$14,947.50	\$4.00	\$7,972.00	\$5.00	\$9,965.00
10	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	27	\$75.00	\$2,025.00	\$120.00	\$3,240.00	\$60.00	\$1,620.00	\$45.00	\$1,215.00
11	407	TACK COAT, 0.09 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	179	\$5.00	\$895.00	\$8.00	\$1,432.00	\$14.00	\$2,506.00	\$4.00	\$716.00
12	441	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	124	\$225.00	\$27,900.00	\$240.00	\$29,760.00	\$200.00	\$24,800.00	\$150.00	\$18,600.00
13	503	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (WINGWALL FOOTING)	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
14	509	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	LBS.	12118	\$1.50	\$18,177.00	\$2.50	\$30,295.00	\$1.00	\$12,118.00	\$1.00	\$12,118.00
15	511	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, FOOTINGS	C.Y.	74	\$550.00	\$40,700.00	\$560.00	\$41,440.00	\$800.00	\$59,200.00	\$450.00	\$33,300.00
16		CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, HEADWALLS	C.Y.	0.06	\$50,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$560.00	\$33.60	\$2,000.00	\$120.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,200.00
17		CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, RETAINING/WINGWALL NOT INCLUDING FOOTING	C.Y.	30	\$550.00	\$16,500.00	\$560.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$45,000.00
18	512	SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACES, EPOXY URETHANE										
		USE "LIGHT NEUTRAL" COLOR #17778	S.Y.	106	\$30.00	\$3,180.00	\$30.00	\$3,180.00	\$15.00	\$1,590.00	\$30.00	\$3,180.00
19		TYPE 2 WATERPROOFING	S.Y.	300	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$22.00	\$6,600.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00
20		1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER	S.F.	63	\$35.00	\$2,205.00	\$3.00	\$189.00	\$2.00	\$126.00	\$10.00	\$630.00
21		POROUS BACKFILL WITH FILTER FABRIC	C.Y.	31	\$125.00	\$3,875.00	\$100.00	\$3,100.00	\$100.00	\$3,100.00	\$60.00	\$1,860.00
22		RIPRAP USING 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	74	\$75.00	\$5,550.00	\$90.00	\$6,660.00	\$190.00	\$14,060.00	\$65.00	\$4,810.00
23		GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	FT.	450	\$25.00	\$11,250.00	\$32.00	\$14,400.00	\$20.00	\$9,000.00	\$15.00	\$6,750.00
24		6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
25		8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
26		4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
27		12' x 10' CONDUIT, TYPE A, 706.05, ASTM C-1577	FT.	66	\$1,700.00	\$112,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
28		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
29		CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
30		CENTERLINE, DOUBLE YELLOW, 6"	MILE	0.01	\$50,000.00	\$500.00	\$80,000.00		\$15,000.00	\$150.00	\$35,000.00	\$350.00
31		CROSSWALK LINE, 12"	FT.	87	\$6.00	\$522.00	\$40.00	\$3,480.00	\$15.00	\$1,305.00	\$5.00	\$435.00
32	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 2, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1400	\$2.00	\$2,800.00	\$3.00_	\$4,200.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.00	\$14,000.00
		TOTAL				\$350,457.00		\$264,875.10		\$260,481.00		\$398,680.00
		ALTERNATE #1										
		(TAKE THE PLACE OF REF. NO. 27)										
	SPEC	C CAST IN PLACE BOX CULVERT	FT.	66	\$1,700.00	\$112,200.00	\$1,272.00	\$83,952.00	\$1,800.00	\$118,800.00	\$2,580.63	\$170,321.58
		GRAND TOTAL				\$350,457.00	_	\$348,827.10	_	\$379,281.00	_	\$569,001.58